
Budget
Project Engineer: Laura Drake

Gen. Govt. Utility Total Name Contract Amt. Phase/Category

3,311,000           3,311,000           Transpo GRP 433,513              Design Consultant

2,951,000           2,951,000           ?? 373,780              Inspector

2,911,000           2,911,000           Totem 1,724,760           Contractor

-                     ?? Other

Source 2013 2014 2016 Total

City Contribution 108,900              641,000              360,000              1,109,900         

External 344,100              1,857,000           2,201,100         

External 2 -                  

Impact Fees -                  

Subotal GG 453,000            2,498,000         360,000            -                     -                     -                     3,311,000       GG

SWM (423) -                  Performance compares % expenses to % accomplished

W/S (413) -                  Expenses exceed accomplishment by 10% or more

Utility External -                  Expenses exceed accomplishtment by 1% to 10%

Subtotal Utility -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                  Util Expenses less than, or equal to, accomplishment

Total 453,000            2,498,000         360,000            -                     -                     -                     3,311,000       Total

Actuals
General Government

PRR/16/2 4/30/2016

Category Approved Budget Budget Authority Budget Total IFAS Expenses Pending Expenses Total Expenses Exp / Budget % Accomplished Performance At Completion

Engineering 553,000              236,800              789,800              459,651              459,651              58% 58% 789,812              

Inhouse Staff 175,000              228,900              403,900              237,024              237,024              59% 59% 403,153              

Land Acquisition -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Equip/Software 1,200,000           (898,300)            301,700              62,891                62,891                21% 21% 301,738              

Construction 920,700              808,900              1,729,600           190,293              190,293              11% 11% 1,729,339           

Contingency 102,300              (16,300)              86,000                87,000                

Total 2,951,000         360,000            3,311,000         949,859            -                     949,859            29% 29% 3,311,042         (42)                     Needed

Utility

PRR/16/2 4/30/2016

Category Approved Budget Budget Authority Budget Total IFAS Expenses Pending Expenses Total Expenses Exp / Budget % Accomplished Performance At Completion

Engineering -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Inhouse Staff -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Land Acquisition -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Equip/Software -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Construction -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     

Contingency -                     -                     

Total -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     No Budget 0% -                     -                     Needed

Schedule

Notes

city to supply signal cabinets/controllers approved. Need revision sheet

reduced scope 132/132 covered APS

Notes

CIP Project Budget Dashboard
CTR 0111 003 / Kirkland ITS Phase II-C

Budget History

Budget Document

Revision Sheet (PRR/16/2)

13-18 CIP Update

13-18 CIP  

Funding History

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Inhouse

Outreach

Design

Permitting

ROW

Construction

Performance Legend

Legend
original
actual

Mar-13                    Jul-13 Nov-13                     Mar-14                      Jul-14                   Nov-14                     Mar-15                      Jul-15                    Nov-15                     Mar-16                        Jul-16              Nov-16

submittals /
Procurement

Procured signal cabinets mid-feb -
first 2 delivery May?

cabinet 
testing



CIP Notes
1/22/2015 [FL]: Dashboard shows another shortfall of $228k due to increase in 100% engineers estimate.

100% Engineers estimate came $231,000 higher than previous 95% estimates (from $1,300,500 to $1,531,500) even with reduced 132/132 scope .  

The major items include: 1" innerduct (+$100k) per IT; traffic control (+$65k) per ITS Phase 1 bids; other quantification discrepancy ($66k) per consultant.

Items looking into reduced: innerduct ($100k); all system loops (100th Ave NE, NE 132nd, NE 124th) for all three corridors ($120k); also checking other options - Meetings scheduled with Transportation/Maintenance and IT on the week of Jan 26 to discuss about this.

1/29/2015 [FL]: Project budget update: total project shortfall $401,000.  Major items that were not on master/comprehensive plans and original grant scope: APS installation per new requirements/policy ($170k) and innerduct installation ($100k) per IT.  

Major items increased from previous 95% engineers estimate: traffic control line item estimate went up after evaluating ITS Phase 1 first bid (+$65k) and other consultant engineers estimate quantification discrepancy ($66k)

Previous determined to reduce scope at 132 Ave/NE 132nd due to new APS policy.  Shortfall decreased to $231,000.

Shortfall Scope Reduction Shortfall Balance

2014 May anticipated shortfall ($170,000) ($170,000) APS installation due to new requirements/policy

2014 scope reduction - 132/132 $170,000 $0 Previously determined scope reduction: at 132/132nd intersection signal/fiber improvements

2015 Jan add'l anticipated shortfall ($231k) ($100,000) ($100,000) innerduct requirement per IT (+$100k)

($65,000) ($165,000) traffic control est went up after evaluating ITS Phase 1 first bid (similar work) (+$65k)

($66,000) ($231,000) other consultant engineers estimate quantification discrepancy (+$66k) [conuctors, video dection and quantities]

2015 March add'l anticipated shortfall Update ($231k) $58,000 ($173,000) innerduct requirement per IT (from $100k to 46k), engineers estimate from previous $1,532,000 mill to $1,480,000 mill

based on REVISED Engineers estimate $74,000 ($99,000) contingency reduction from 10% to 5% - supported by consultant (i) conduit proofing completed for available conduit paths, and (ii) less excavation/ soil disturbance ($74,000)

$5,000 ($94,000) signal cabinets/equipment reduced by $5000

$11,000 ($83,000) PE reduced by $10,500

(with 0% contingency, total local funding needed $8,200)

possible add'l reduction - Option 1 $30,000 1.  Service cabinets (2) at 108th/NE 132nd and at Totem Lk Blvd/NE 132nd ($30k)

possible add'l reduction - Option 2 $96,000 2.  124th/NE 132nd intersection ($80-100k)

possible add'l reduction - Option 3 $30,000 3.  Juanita-Wood/NE 145th intersection - reduce signal work and keep fiber work as scoped (Not recommended) ($30k)

4/27/2015 [FL]: No changes. Shortfall $83,000. Contingency 5% $74,000. 

1/27/2016 PSH This dashboard has low bid from Totem Electric.  This was $248k above Engineers Estimate.

Finance Notes
Date/Initals Notes


